UNOFFICIAL CC

PREPARED BY:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. PO BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201-2058

Doc#, 1914349003 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/23/2019 09:44 AM Pg: 1 of 1

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. PO BOX 2058 MILWAUKEE WI 53201-2058

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY FILESE PRESENTS that, BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage. Original Mortgagor(s): LILIAN TRAISTARU AND CAMELIA TRAISTARU, HUSBAND AND WIFE, IN JOINT **TENANCY**

Original Mortgagee(s): HARRIS N.A.

Dated: <u>04/28/2006</u> Recorded: <u>05/18/2006</u> as Instrument No: <u>061</u>3808120

Legal Description: LOT 225 IN GREEN M ALOWS SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 4 A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK OCUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel Tax ID: 06-13-308-032-0000 County: Cook County, State of IL

Property Address: 209 EAGN DRIVE STREAMWOOD, IL 60107

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/20/2019. The Clarks

BMO Harris Bank N.A. successor-in-interest to

Harris N.A.

Name: Matthew Plotz

Title: Officer

STATE OF WI

COUNTY OF Waukesha } s.s.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/20/2019, by Matthew Plotz, Officer of BMO Harris Bank N.A. successor-in-interest to Harris N.A..

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Denise Revels

My Commission Expires:

10/18/2022

DENISE REVELS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WISCONSIN